
	

CNTti 	IN1TRTIV] T!.Ii3UNL 
CUTTACK BENCH: CUTTCK 

OFUGINAL APPLICATION NO.39Cj CF 

ta)inra Nth Eeheri 	 to. 	Aisp  

- VE.JSUS - 

Unin Qf India & Ors. 	 Respondent(s) 

Fur. INSTUJCTION3 

;Thether it be referred tz rerters 5r not ? 
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the Central Adninistrtive Tri unal or not ? 
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H 
CENT JL ADMINI SLkATIVE TII.Ii3UN½L 

CUTTCK 3NCH: CUTTACK 

O.IGINAL_APPLICTION NO.3 OF 2C 
Cuttac}z this the c2O/k day of W 	 S 20C4 

THE HON'3LE SHI B.N. SCM, VICE-CHAIMj 
AND 

THE HON'BLE sHtI M..NOHANTy. MEMBE2k(JUDIcI) 

ainranath Behera, a!ed  aksut 41 years, 
S/s. Ganhara Behera, permanertly wsrkin 
as Section Engineer, Office of the Divisional 
Sina]. & Telecom Engineer, South Lastern 
itailway, Sdrnal,ur 

*00 	 Applicant 

By the Advocates 	 M/s.A. Knun. 
S.P( .Mjsra 
N.K.l3iswal 

- VE.SUS - 

Union sf India represented throuh General 
Manager, S.EJtaiiway, Garden Acach, Calcutta-43 

Chief 'erssnal Officer,S.E.a.ilway, Garden 
Reach, Calcutta-43 

Chief Sina1 & Telecom Enmineer, S.E.ai1way, 
Garden ieech, Calcutta-43 

Samnalpur, S.L.Ltai1Jay, Samn.a1pur 
Division, SamIa1pur 

eSp9fldeflts 

By the Advocates 	 Mrs..Sjkr 
A. Sikar 
S.Dutta 

0 RDE 

M,B.N.SOM,VIC-CHAIltAN; Ap.1ic;ant (Shri Rain3ranath 

Behera) has filed this Oriina1 Application venti1atin 

his grievance with retard to inaction of the espoflents 

Railways in prometinS him to the pest of Snier Section 

Lnineer in the scale of K.745-11, 5/- iuring the year 

1999, when some of his juniors were promoted. 

2. 	 The facts of the case in nut shell are that 

the pest of Senior Section Eniner (Telecom) is a selection 

pest for which he was ue to undre suitai1ity test 

which was CniUCtei on 25.4.1997. However, he c9u1i not 
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appear in that test as the call letter ceuló net reach 

him for the reason that his name was wr.nly pulishe 

as "Raindranath Minhta" instead of ltaindranath Behera. 

The next test was hel' in 1999, in which he was callej 

far the test, ut aitheuh he iii very well in the viva 

vece test, he was net selecteó ferp.intrnent because 

of giving him lswer grading in the basis of csnfientiai 

revert. He fileá representatian a!ainst his supersessie, 

ut the same was iisposed f y the Respondent Ne.2 (vide 

his letteL dated 3.1.2) with a remark that 'the Cs 

are net encaurain. DSTh/SBf> to watch him secificaUy 

give uidance for imprevenent". 

3. 	 The grievance of the applicant is that altheu!h 

es. Ne.2 clearly stated in his letter dated 3.1.20 that 

his Cts are nt encouralinq on accaunt of which it wsul 

appear that he ceuld net lee empanlled in the list of 

successful candidates, 'but no adverse cernmentg were ever 

cemrnunicated to him. He has further stated that it was 

ille!al on the dart of the Respenents to have taken nate 

of the remarks which were never cernmunicatej to him. He 

has also stated that de4arring him from appearing in the 

sU1taility test fr the year 197 was also equally an 

unreasena]ele act on the jart of the Respondents and thereby 

he has been deL.rived uf a le!itimate right, for an advance- 

inent 	his career. 

4• 	 The ftesPendents have admitted in their 

ceunter that the alicant's nrne was incerrectly spelt 

in the call letter due t type!rahical  errer. They have 

also admitted that the a#plicant  was net selected durjnj 

19 becausc of his unsatisfactry perferniance in the 
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viva vsce test. They have deniei tht there was any 

test in the year 1998. They have also admitted that ha 

he qualifieá in the su1taility test held in the year 

11,199, he weuld xwt have been given remetien with prefernia 

ieneflt it pDar with his junisrs, who qualified in the 

year 1997. On these grounds the Respondents have opposeel  

the 1 rayer f the applicant 

We have. heard the learned ceunsel fr the 

parties and .'erused the materi1s placed an recr. 

The learned ceunsei fr the applicant 

strenu.usly arj'ed efere us that the Respendents having 

taken nete f the a11ee adverse remarks contained in 

his cenfiential rep.rt have committed an errer in the  

matter af pr.rneti•n, as the rules 1e net permit to act 

on the uncoipmunicatei adverse remarks. During the eral 

arurrent, the learned czunsl fr the Respnents,while 

refuting the al1eatjen levelled by the applicant sumnitte 
iainst him, 

that had there been any adverse remarkL  this weuld have 

bt-en communicated to the applicant. The learneil cunse1 

fr the applicant has drawn our netice to the Railway 

!3,ars letter bearing N.(NG)Ii/75 and E(NG)II/78 

dated 1.11.1978 an N...(N3)_1/81/CR/5 dated 26.30,9.1981, 

wherein it has been laiá dewn that any remarks rec,r&e 

in the Confidlential repert of a Railway servant adversely 

reflecting on his fierformance of his basic qualities or 

etential shall lee treated as adverse; and that the 

adverse remarks recerieA in the C.nfidentiai re,rt of 

iiwy servant shoul.6 ic cørnmunicated in writin 

irrespective of whether they are cansivered remei1e 

r net to the Railwiy servnt concerned along with the 



substance of the favurale remarks contained in the 

Canfientia1 epert'. It hs ieen admitted y the 

esnIents in the ceunter that the alicant could net 

qualify in the suita)ility test held in the year 199', 

because of his unsatisfactery performance. It Is in this 

ackr.un&, it would ]e worthwhile to quete what the 

espenents have replied while disposing of the a?Pe1 

fil 	y the alicant in this reará, as unier : 

'Sri 3ehera may be advised to irnpreve 
his performance sa as to enable him to 

well in future Selectjen. 

His Cits are not enceurain. USTh/sB' 
te watch him specifically to give 
uiance fr imprevernent". 

7. 	 It is also an -aimitted fact that the adverse 

remarks were net currrunicateil to the applicant and thereby 

the Respondents have violated the instructiens issued 3Dy 

the Railway Beard, as referred to earlier. It Is new a 

well estalolishe6 law that  uncemmunicatei adverse remarks 

are to be inereà in the interest of justice afl fair-play. 

In fact .r&er/instructi.n te this effect hs also been 

communicated lay the ftailway Beard to all the fIeld units 

viie their Cenfiential DO letter Ne.8/69/SE.C1/ADN 

atee1 6.4.1998, wherein it has 	en instructed that if the 

eficiéncies 	pointed out in the Ct are nt cernrnunjcatei 

to the cncecned efficer 'the ra'ine of averae sheu1 

nt be accepted as valid% Frsm the facts and circumstances 

of the case, It appears that the applicant was either 

raded 'avera!e' an/,r had receiie1 adverse comments 

in his Cs which were not communicated to him. By their 

net communicatini the adverse remarks to the applicant, 

the tespondents-Ieprtment have net only vi.late€1 their 
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wn instructjsns/uie1ines, Imut have alse denieri the  

applicant reasna'ie .rtunity tw 4efend his case on 

merit, As the adverse c.nlments were net csmmunjcate, 

these deserVe to loe iflCd; and acc.rdinly, we hereby 

expun!e these adverse remarks. 

It has also been admitted loy the Respondents 

that the applicant could not be called fer the suitai1ity 

test fr the year 1997 due to administrative fault. In the  

circumstances, it is n.eedy's case that the applicant 

shsuld suffer for ne%' fault of his. The ikespon6ents have, 

therefre, during argument accepted that they are willing 

to h.l© a sup4ementary test for the year 1997 in respect 

of the applicant and sheuld he succeed in the test, he 

weuld be entitled to censequential loenefits. 

The Respondents in their ceunter (}ara-12) 

have admitted that if he had qualified in the suitalility 

test held in the year 1999, he weuld have )aeen viven 

rsmetien with pr.ferrna benefit at p:r with his juniers, wh 

qualified in the year 1997. Having re9ard to the aeve 
uncornmunjcated 

facts of the case, we, theref.re, direct that asLadverse 

remarks contained in the CR of the applicant were censiere 

y the Selectien Cemmittee of 1999 - r-tr these were to 

e inered as per the Railway Beard's instructi.n(supra), 

a review Selectien Cemmittee meeting pertaining to the 

year 1998 sh,ul, in the first instance, le cenvened to 

assess the service recerds ,f the applicant, keeping in 

view the directien as centuined in Para- 7 (&.ve) and 

in case the applicant is qüalifiéd to Ise chesén, he sheuld 

e 9iven premetien on pr.fermna basis at par with his 

juniers, whw qualified in the year 1997, as admitted lay 

the Respondents themselves. in case the review Selectien 
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Crnrnittee 6ses not find the applicant suitle for 

Ixeing, empanellei fr the year 1992,a sup1ementv 

test should e held fr the year 197 in respect o f 

the ap1icent. iie further direct that the Respondents 

should carrysut the supplementary test as well as the 

meeting of the Review Selection c.mrnittee within a 

geried of 120 'ays from the date of recejt of this 

rer.  

1. 	Fr the fre!in!, we 6ispose uf this 

O .. leaving the parties t. 'ear their own costs. 

M..MO1,NrY) 	 (/.N. sfl 
MEMBE( uo1cI) 	 VICE - CHAIRMAN  

BJY 


